
Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
1 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 7/15 1° 04.11:57:11 380.7989 1325.976 23-12***22 100 0.189
2 IKHWAN BALIK/ YASSINE 3/11 1° 04.12:29:01 390.0683 1222.722 23-07***21 99.425 0.3781
3 IKHWAN BELKAIFA 5/15 1° 04.12:40:29 390.445 1181.436 21-03***08 98.851 0.5671
4 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 6/11 1° 04.12:45:12 390.4282 1164.762 21-17***00 98.276 0.7561
5 لوفت الرعب 5/5 1° 04.12:54:55 390.9887 1133.574 21-84***53 97.701 0.9452
6 فجري أيمن 3/20 1° 04.12:54:33 385.7344 1119.528 20-07***29 97.126 1.1342
7 LOFT A.K.Y.M 9/23 1° 04.13:01:27 390.6723 1111.602 24-01***97 96.552 1.3233
8 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 7/15 2° 04.12:54:56 380.7989 1103.976 21-29***85 95.977 1.5123
9 حسين معنينو 2/16 1° 04.13:01:52 387.1493 1100.274 23-42***24 95.402 1.7013

10 LOFT KARIM ZEMZEM 5/16 1° 04.13:05:30 390.7731 1099.224 22-45***20 94.828 1.8904
11 فجري أيمن 3/20 2° 04.13:00:56 385.7344 1099.17 23-17***23 94.253 2.0794
12 IKHWAN BELKAIFA 5/15 2° 04.13:05:21 390.445 1098.762 21-00***63 93.678 2.2684
13 حسين معنينو 2/16 2° 04.13:05:09 387.1493 1090.098 21-90***80 93.103 2.4575
14 SERHANI ABDELLAH 5/14 1° 04.13:10:17 390.1095 1082.784 23-05***49 92.529 2.6465
15 LOFT A.K.Y.M 9/23 2° 04.13:11:10 390.6723 1081.698 21-18***79 91.954 2.8355
16 ABDEELLAH ABOUADIL 6/21 1° 04.13:11:07 390.4167 1081.14 23-07***38 91.379 3.0246
17 LOFT A.K.Y.M 9/23 3° 04.13:18:31 390.6723 1060.122 20-02***83 90.805 3.2136
18 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 7/15 3° 04.13:11:08 380.7989 1054.458 23-02***44 90.23 3.4026
19 سبع فرانسا 3/14 1° 04.13:20:18 390.3165 1054.056 21-95***59 89.655 3.5917
20 LOFT A.K.Y.M 9/23 4° 04.13:20:45 390.6723 1053.738 23-40***64 89.081 3.7807
21 KABOUR LAHBIB 1/9 1° 04.13:15:53 380.784 1040.724 23-01***10 88.506 3.9698
22 لوفت الرعب 5/5 2° 04.13:26:41 390.9887 1037.976 21-84***39 87.931 4.1588
23 IKHWAN BALIK/ YASSINE 3/11 2° 04.13:29:23 390.0683 1028.166 23-02***56 87.356 4.3478
24 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 5/17 1° 04.13:24:13 381.5784 1019.67 23-35***69 86.782 4.5369
25 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 7/15 4° 04.13:24:55 380.7989 1015.692 23-10***86 86.207 4.7259
26 IKHWAN BELKAIFA 5/15 3° 04.13:34:45 390.445 1014.804 21-83***31 85.632 4.9149
27 LOFT HANZAZ FAYAZID 2/13 1° 04.13:42:29 390.5327 995.028 23-08***39 85.058 5.104
28 OUSAMA DELYASSE 5/14 1° 04.13:47:38 390.9484 983.19 23-07***56 84.483 5.293
29 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 6/11 2° 04.13:52:26 390.4282 970.17 21-26***35 83.908 5.482
30 LOFT HASSAN ZEMZM 1/18 1° 04.13:52:18 389.5211 968.238 21-19***44 83.333 5.6711
31 SERHANI ABDELLAH 5/14 2° 04.13:53:39 390.1095 966.456 24-32***23 82.759 5.8601
32 LOFT BOUAIBA 2/11 1° 04.13:57:09 393.3632 966.138 21-81***99 82.184 6.0491
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Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
33 ABDEELLAH ABOUADIL 6/21 2° 04.13:55:13 390.4167 963.474 21-84***51 81.609 6.2382
34 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 1° 04.13:52:30 386.538 960.342 21-17***43 81.035 6.4272
35 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 5/17 2° 04.13:58:20 381.5784 934.476 23-48***05 80.46 6.6163
36 LOFT MOSTAFA 4/16 1° 04.14:10:02 392.1111 933.522 21-84***59 79.885 6.8053
37 IKHWAN BALIK/ YASSINE 3/11 3° 04.14:10:15 390.0683 928.182 23-10***64 79.31 6.9943
38 ABDEELLAH ABOUADIL 6/21 3° 04.14:11:56 390.4167 925.302 24-03***31 78.736 7.1834
39 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 7/15 5° 04.14:06:48 380.7989 913.626 23-12***16 78.161 7.3724
40 LOFT RHADBANE 5/15 1° 04.14:17:26 390.3762 913.302 21-47***22 77.586 7.5614
41 LOFT NAOUI 4/12 1° 04.14:18:39 390.5225 911.052 21-26***53 77.012 7.7505
42 LOFT NAOUI 4/12 2° 04.14:21:10 390.5225 905.736 22-17***36 76.437 7.9395
43 LOFT KARIM ZEMZEM 5/16 2° 04.14:22:13 390.7731 904.116 23-39***60 75.862 8.1285
44 YASSINE/ YOUSSEF 1/9 1° 04.14:22:14 390.0375 902.376 23-09***49 75.287 8.3176
45 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 5/17 3° 04.14:17:17 381.5784 893.034 23-35***64 74.713 8.5066
46 LOFT KARIM ZEMZEM 5/16 3° 04.14:31:19 390.7731 885.468 23-39***62 74.138 8.6957
47 فجري أيمن 3/20 3° 04.14:25:48 385.7344 885.12 23-38***66 73.563 8.8847
48 LOFT FAMILLE

DOSKALLAS
7/21 1° 04.14:40:00 392.6623 872.58 23-20***07 72.989 9.0737

49 FRèRES CHAHRAMANE 2/6 1° 04.14:37:48 389.9283 870.762 23-03***15 72.414 9.2628
50 FRèRES CHAHRAMANE 2/6 2° 04.14:38:14 389.9283 869.922 23-03***14 71.839 9.4518
51 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 7/15 6° 04.14:27:53 380.7989 869.634 23-12***12 71.264 9.6408
52 سليمان الگميري 3/12 1° 04.14:38:45 389.7363 868.494 23-04***78 70.69 9.8299
53 LOFT A.K.Y.M 9/23 5° 04.14:42:10 390.6723 864 21-18***86 70.115 10.0189
54 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 2° 04.14:38:37 386.538 861.624 22-17***84 69.54 10.2079
55 HICHAM ZOUHAIR 3/16 1° 04.14:44:03 388.8686 856.446 21-19***33 68.966 10.397
56 سبع فرانسا 3/14 2° 04.14:48:41 390.3165 850.95 19-20***96 68.391 10.586
57 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 3° 04.14:46:11 386.538 847.332 23-80***65 67.816 10.775
58 ABDEELLAH ABOUADIL 6/21 4° 04.14:52:27 390.4167 844.236 24-03***38 67.241 10.9641
59 LOFT A.K.Y.M 9/23 6° 04.14:52:58 390.6723 843.846 22-27***58 66.667 11.1531
60 SERHANI ABDELLAH 5/14 3° 04.15:02:11 390.1095 826.182 21-21***86 66.092 11.3422
61 سليمان الگميري 3/12 2° 04.15:01:45 389.7363 826.152 23-05***81 65.517 11.5312
62 SERHANI ABDELLAH 5/14 4° 04.15:02:19 390.1095 825.948 24-32***26 64.943 11.7202
63 IKHWAN BELKAIFA 5/15 4° 04.15:02:45 390.445 825.9 19-11***77 64.368 11.9093
64 LOFT A.K.Y.M 9/23 7° 04.15:04:39 390.6723 823.074 22-27***61 63.793 12.0983
65 LOFT BOUAIBA 2/11 2° 04.15:09:20 393.3632 820.644 18-69***46 63.218 12.2873
66 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 6/11 3° 04.15:06:57 390.4282 818.592 17-19***17 62.644 12.4764
67 LOFT KARIM ZEMZEM 5/16 4° 04.15:07:42 390.7731 818.028 23-25***80 62.069 12.6654
68 سليمان الگميري 3/12 3° 04.15:08:14 389.7363 814.95 24-11***33 61.494 12.8544
69 LOFT A.K.Y.M 9/23 8° 04.15:09:38 390.6723 814.524 21-18***67 60.92 13.0435
70 LOFT FAMILLE

DOSKALLAS
7/21 2° 04.15:13:23 392.6623 812.322 23-08***30 60.345 13.2325

71 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 5/17 4° 04.15:02:40 381.5784 807.288 23-09***23 59.77 13.4216
72 LOFT RHADBANE 5/15 2° 04.15:16:14 390.3762 802.86 21-06***05 59.195 13.6106
73 LOFT RHADBANE 5/15 3° 04.15:16:25 390.3762 802.554 23-39***99 58.621 13.7996



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
74 LOFT HANZAZ FAYAZID 2/13 2° 04.15:16:37 390.5327 802.548 23-40***11 58.046 13.9887
75 LOFT MOSTAFA 4/16 2° 04.15:18:39 392.1111 802.44 24-05***85 57.471 14.1777
76 LOFT ZEMZM 1/12 1° 04.15:19:51 389.7474 795.648 23-17***46 56.897 14.3667
77 OUSAMA DELYASSE 5/14 2° 04.15:24:34 390.9484 790.488 23-08***26 56.322 14.5558
78 LOFT FAMILLE

DOSKALLAS
7/21 3° 04.15:27:10 392.6623 789.798 23-07***42 55.747 14.7448

79 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 4° 04.15:20:26 386.538 788.154 23-05***32 55.172 14.9338
80 LOFT FAMILLE

DOSKALLAS
7/21 4° 04.15:34:03 392.6623 779.016 23-00***57 54.598 15.1229

81 OUSAMA DELYASSE 5/14 3° 04.15:35:23 390.9484 773.568 23-08***25 54.023 15.3119
82 LOFT NAOUI 4/12 3° 04.15:35:00 390.5225 773.31 23-05***59 53.448 15.5009
83 HICHAM ZOUHAIR 3/16 2° 04.15:32:56 388.8686 773.202 21-74***90 52.874 15.69
84 ABDEELLAH ABOUADIL 6/21 5° 04.15:35:05 390.4167 772.974 22-90***27 52.299 15.879
85 HICHAM ZOUHAIR 3/16 3° 04.15:33:14 388.8686 772.74 21-53***52 51.724 16.0681
86 ميارة أحمد 3/7 1° 04.15:42:31 391.0949 763.086 21-00***63 51.149 16.2571
87 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 5° 04.15:40:53 386.538 756.606 23-05***31 50.575 16.4461
88 ABDEELLAH ABOUADIL 6/21 6° 04.15:47:23 390.4167 754.596 24-03***41 50 16.6352
89 LOFT A.K.Y.M 9/23 9° 04.15:48:05 390.6723 754.074 24-01***89 49.425 16.8242
90 سبع فرانسا 3/14 3° 04.15:52:34 390.3165 746.922 17-17***33 48.851 17.0132
91 ميارة أحمد 3/7 2° 04.15:55:01 391.0949 744.918 21-31***03 48.276 17.2023
92 LOFT MOSTAFA 4/16 3° 04.15:56:34 392.1111 744.654 21-02***88 47.701 17.3913
93 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 6° 04.15:49:12 386.538 744.486 22-17***85 47.126 17.5803
94 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 6/11 4° 04.15:59:07 390.4282 737.886 21-15***60 46.552 17.7694
95 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 6/11 5° 04.16:01:38 390.4282 734.394 22-11***38 45.977 17.9584
96 LOFT RHADBANE 5/15 4° 04.16:06:11 390.3762 728.064 21-93***59 45.402 18.1474
97 LOFT KARIM ZEMZEM 5/16 5° 04.16:07:36 390.7731 726.882 21-29***83 44.828 18.3365
98 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 6/11 6° 04.16:07:11 390.4282 726.804 23-07***02 44.253 18.5255
99 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 7/15 7° 04.15:56:58 380.7989 722.622 23-00***95 43.678 18.7146
100 لوفت الرعب 5/5 3° 04.16:15:25 390.9887 716.862 21-84***40 43.103 18.9036
101 لوفت الرعب 5/5 4° 04.16:16:00 390.9887 716.094 21-84***45 42.529 19.0926
102 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 7° 04.16:16:01 386.538 707.922 23-80***59 41.954 19.2817
103 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 5/17 5° 04.16:12:05 381.5784 703.908 23-35***56 41.379 19.4707
104 LOFT FAMILLE

DOSKALLAS
7/21 5° 04.16:35:08 392.6623 694.812 23-20***82 40.805 19.6597

105 IKHWAN BELKAIFA 5/15 5° 04.16:33:36 390.445 692.772 21-47***46 40.23 19.8488
106 ميارة أحمد 3/7 3° 04.16:34:40 391.0949 692.61 21-98***05 39.655 20.0378
107 LOFT RHADBANE 5/15 5° 04.16:39:44 390.3762 685.194 23-93***56 39.081 20.2268
108 SERHANI ABDELLAH 5/14 5° 04.16:40:29 390.1095 683.82 24-32***36 38.506 20.4159
109 LOFT MOSTAFA 4/16 4° 04.16:46:32 392.1111 680.118 23-32***76 37.931 20.6049
110 LOFT FAMILLE

DOSKALLAS
7/21 6° 04.16:59:34 392.6623 666.018 22-12***60 37.356 20.794

111 OUSAMA DELYASSE 5/14 4° 04.17:01:43 390.9484 660.702 21-54***43 36.782 20.983
112 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 8° 04.16:55:41 386.538 659.976 22-99***14 36.207 21.172
113 LOFT NAOUI 4/12 4° 04.17:25:04 390.5225 634.926 21-15***59 35.632 21.3611



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
114 LOFT FAMILLE

DOSKALLAS
7/21 7° 04.17:29:14 392.6623 634.11 23-20***09 35.058 21.5501

115 OUSAMA DELYASSE 5/14 5° 04.17:38:04 390.9484 622.464 23-08***36 34.483 21.7391
116 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 9° 04.17:48:06 386.538 605.766 23-80***63 33.908 21.9282
117 لوفت الرعب 5/5 5° 04.17:56:30 390.9887 604.776 21-84***50 33.333 22.1172
118 IDRISS NAJID 10/17 10° 04.18:04:21 386.538 590.7204 23-05***26 32.759 22.3062
google maps يتم احتساب المسافات بنظام

PIGMA تم استخراج هذه النتيجة من الموقع


